

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Access Connection/Road Improvement, Cow Creek Recreation Area, Sully County, Project No. CowC23Da

Bid Opening Date: Nov. 29, 2022, 3:30 PM CT

Bids Received:				A-G-E Corporation		B & B Equipment		Kenzy Construction		Sharpe Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$86,753.09	\$86,753.09	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.01	Tree Removal and Disposal	Each	40	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00
1.02	Clearing/Grubbing/Disposal	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1.03	Remove and Replace Topsoil	CY	2193	\$10.00	\$21,930.00	\$8.00	\$17,544.00	\$15.00	\$32,895.00	\$10.00	\$21,930.00
1.04	Unclass. Excavation	CY	373	\$7.00	\$2,611.00	\$5.00	\$1,865.00	\$12.00	\$4,476.00	\$15.00	\$5,595.00
1.05	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CY	8160	\$23.00	\$187,680.00	\$10.00	\$81,600.00	\$21.00	\$171,360.00	\$25.00	\$204,000.00
1.06	Water for Embankment	MGAL	10	\$94.50	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
1.07	Base Course	Tons	6100	\$21.00	\$128,100.00	\$20.00	\$122,000.00	\$26.00	\$158,600.00	\$18.00	\$109,800.00
1.08	18" RCP F/I	LF	30	\$110.17	\$3,305.10	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
1.09	24" RCP F/I	LF	80	\$120.42	\$9,633.60	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
1.10	30" RCP F/I	LF	50	\$130.94	\$6,547.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
1.11	18" RCP F/I	Each	2	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
1.12	24" RCP F/I	Each	4	\$1,520.00	\$6,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
1.13	30" RCP F/I	Each	2	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
1.14	Seed/Mulch/Fertilizing	SY	7303	\$6.05	\$44,183.15	\$1.00	\$7,303.00	\$3.00	\$21,909.00	\$2.00	\$14,606.00
1.15	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	130	\$7.98	\$1,037.40	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
1.16	Maintenance of Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1.17	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,242.00	\$4,242.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$556,127.34		\$275,952.00		\$534,640.00		\$514,531.00	